
!     WARNING: 
Use of in tank cleaning 

products voids warranty 

as they may damage 

parts and cause 

leakage that may lead 

to property damage.

FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL: 

In the USA (800) 442-1902 or www.americanstandard-us.com

In Canada (800) 387-0369 or www.americanstandard.ca

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7302116-100

7381406-200.XXX0A
7301111-0070A
3174.102-0070A
738985-0070A
738570-1000A
072989-0070A
7381251-200.XXX0A
7381253-200.0070A
738565-459.0070A
735202-400.XXX

Left Hand Trip Lever
Champion® PRO Flush Valve Seal Kit 
Champion® PRO Flush Valve Assembly
Champion® PRO Clevis Pin Assembly
Champion® PRO PVC Refill Tube
Clip for Refill Tube
EZ-Install Bolt Cap Kit
EZ-Install Tank to Bowl Kit
Champion® PRO Fluidmaster 400A Valve
Tank Cover

REPAIR PARTS LIST - 4327A PORTSMOUTH CHAMPION PRO
Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can be found marked inside tank. 
NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. Specify when ordering.
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